TAIYO YUDEN

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc. 10 N. Martingale Road, Ste.575 Schaumburg, IL 60173 Tel (630) 237-2405 Fax (847) 240-1715 http://www.t-yuden.com

DISCONTINUATION NOTICE

DATE: August 12, 2013

RE: Discontinuation of Wi-Fi Evaluation Board

REF NO.: UTY-DN12-17

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc. hereby gives notice that the following Wi-Fi evaluation board part number will be discontinued effective immediately. There is no sales history on this part and therefore no last orders will be accepted.

| Discontinued Part | Replacement Part | Nemo |
|-------------------|------------------|--|
| WBSBMVGX4 | WBSBMVGX4-1 | New evaluation board is WLAN module WYSBCVGX4 with SDIO interface. The interface board, WKSXXVXXX-1 is no longer needed to test. |
| WBSBMVGX8 | WBSBMVGX8-1 | New evaluation board is WLAN module WYSBCVGX8 with SDIO interface. The interface, WKSXXVXXX-1 board is no longer needed to test. |
| WBSBMVGXB | WBSBMVGXB-1 | New evaluation board is WLAN module WYSBCVGB-1 with SDIO interface. The interface board, WKSXXVXXX-1 is no longer needed to test. |
| WKSXXVXXX-1 | | |

The information in this notice is applicable only to Taiyo Yuden customers in North and South America. Discontinuation schedules and availability may vary in other regions. Please contact the Taiyo Yuden sales office responsible for sales in your country for details on this notice.

Issued by TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) INC. Sales Planning Department